506297320 10/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6344070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LUCID TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED	10/09/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B & W GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	DALE ROAD	
City:	WORTHING, WEST SUSSEX	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BN11 2BH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7366318
Patent Number:	7201252
Patent Number:	6896096
Patent Number:	8526655
Patent Number:	D641731
Patent Number:	D640238
Patent Number:	7510048
Patent Number:	D588108
Patent Number:	9241206
Patent Number:	D818992
Patent Number:	9866967
Patent Number:	9609437
Patent Number:	D796471
Application Number:	15031854
Patent Number:	D654056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

daning a lax number, it provided, it that is disaccessidi, it will be sent via 65 mai

Phone: 2127562132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. KAREFF C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014951.1693

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT KAREFF (014951.1693)

SIGNATURE: /rr for sk/

DATE SIGNED: 10/09/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=PIK Release - Patent Release - Compiled, Undated#page1.tif

source=PIK Release - Patent Release - Compiled, Undated#page2.tif

source=PIK Release - Patent Release - Compiled, Undated#page3.tif

source=PIK Release - Patent Release - Compiled, Undated#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of 9 October 2020 (the "Effective Date") by Lucid Trustee Services Limited (the "Security Agent"), in favor of B & W Group Limited ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Security Agent entered into that certain Patent Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated November 16, 2018 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), under which Grantor granted and charged in favor of the Security Agent (for the benefit of the other Secured Parties), by way of collateral security, all of the Patent Collateral; and such Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2019, at Reel 047884, Frame 0099;

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Patent Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, (i) terminates the Patent Security Agreement, (ii) releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest the Security Agent or any Secured Party may have in, to or under the Patent Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest the Security Agent or any Secured Party may have in, to or under the Patent Collateral.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

KE 110655549.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

Lucid Tru	stee Services Limited, as the Security Agent
Ву:	RY
Name:	Paul Barton
Title:	Director

SCHEDULE A

[See Attached.]

SCHEDULE A

Chargor	Title	Status	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
B&W Group Ltd	Suspension for the voice coil of a loudspeaker drive unit	Issued	10/526544	17-Mar-2005	7366318	29-Apr-2008
B & W Group Ltd	Loudspeaker systems	Issued	10/490359	22-Mar-2004	7201252	10-Apr-2007
B & W Group Ltd	Acoustic structures	Issued	10/333203	05-May-2003	6896096	24-May-2005
B & W Group Ltd	Loudspeaker enclosures for mounting in an aperture in a cavity wall	Issued	12/872548	31-Aug-2010	8526655	03-Sep-2013
B & W Group Ltd	Speaker	Issued	29/361117	05-May-2010	D641731	19-Jul-2011
B & W Group Ltd	Loudspeaker	Issued	29/287958	04-Oct-2007	D640238	21-Jun-2011
B & W Group Ltd	Diaphragms for loudspeaker drive units	Issued	10/560777	14-Dec-2005	7510048	31-Mar-2009
B & W Group Ltd	Loudspeaker	Issued	29/287785	19-Sep-2007	D588108	10-Mar-2009
B & W Group Ltd	Decoupled drive unit for a loudspeaker enclosure	Issued	14/362673	04-Jun-2014	9241206	19-Jan-2016
B & W Group Ltd	Loudspeaker	Issued	29/541058	30-Sep-2015	D818992	29-May-2018
B & W Group Ltd	Diaphragms for lousdspeaker drive units	Issued	15/431875	14-Feb-2017	9866967	09-Jan-2018
B&W Group Ltd	Diaphragms for loudspeaker drive units	Issued	14/428174	13-Mar-2015	9609437	28-Mar-2017
B & W Group Ltd	Loudspeaker	Issued	29/524376	20-Apr-2015	D796471	05-Sep-2017
B & W Group Ltd	Improvements in and relating to londspeakers	Pending	15/031854	25-Apr-2016	Pub.no. 2016026982 0	_
B & W Group Ltd	Еагрһове	Issued	29/361113	05-May-2010	D654056	14-Feb-2012

PATENT REEL: 054037 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 10/09/2020